additional selection available on kele.com
NEW!
ACTUATORS & DAMPERS
10
NEW!
AC
TU
AT

*
Wiring
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL	 DESCRIPTION
M9104-AGA-2S	 Non-spring return 35 in-lb (4 Nm), two-position and tri-state control
M9104-GGA-2S	 Non-spring return 35 in-lb (4 Nm), 0-10 VDC proportional control
M9106-AGA-2	 Non-spring return 53 in-lb (6 Nm), two-position and tri-state control
M9106-AGC-2	 Non-spring return 53 in-lb (6 Nm), two-position and tri-state control, aux. switches
M9106-GGA-2	 Non-spring return 53 in-lb (6 Nm), 0-10VDC proportional control
M9108-AGA-2	 Non-spring return 70 in-lb (8 Nm), two-position and tri-state control
M9108-AGC-2	 Non-spring return 70 in-lb (8 Nm), two-position and tri-state control, aux. switches
M9108-AGD-2	 Non-spring return 70 in-lb (8 Nm), two-position and tri-state control, 135Ω feedback
M9108-AGE-2	 Non-spring return 70 in-lb (8 Nm), two-position and tri-state control, 1000Ω feedback
M9108-GGA-2	 Non-spring return 70 in-lb (8 Nm), 0-10 VDC proportional control
M9108-GGC-2	 Non-spring return 70 in-lb (8 Nm), 0-10 VDC proportional control, aux. switches
M9116-AGA-2	 Non-spring return 140 in-lb (16 Nm), two-position and tri-state control
M9116-AGC-2	 Non-spring return 140 in-lb (16 Nm), two-position and tri-state control, aux. switches
M9116-AGD-2	 Non-spring return 140 in-lb (16 Nm), two-position/tri-state, aux. switches, 135Ω feedback
M9116-AGE-2	 Non-spring return 140 in-lb (16 Nm), two-position/tri-state, aux. switches, 1000Ω feedback
M9116-GGA-2	 Non-spring return 140 in-lb (16 Nm), 0-10 VDC proportional control
M9124-AGA-2	 Non-spring return 210 in-lb (24 Nm), two-position and tri-state control
M9124-AGC-2	 Non-spring return 210 in-lb (24 Nm), two-position and tri-state control, aux. switches
M9124-AGD-2	 Non-spring return 210 in-lb (24 Nm), two-position/tri-state, aux. switches, 135Ω feedback
M9124-AGE-2	 Non-spring return 210 in-lb (24 Nm), two-position/tri-state, aux. switches, 1000Ω feedback
M9124-GGA-2	 Non-spring return 210 in-lb (24 Nm), 0-10 VDC proportional control
M9124-GGC-2	 Non-spring return 210 in-lb (24 Nm), 0-10 VDC proportional control, aux. switches
M9132-GGA-2	 Non-spring return 280 in-lb (32 Nm), 0-10 VDC proportional control
M9132-AGA-2	 Non-spring return 280 in-lb (32 Nm), two-position and tri-state control
	 ACCESSORIES
M9000-103	 120/24 VAC, 14 VA inline transformer
M9000-151	 Floor mount linkage kit
M9000-154	 Jackshaft coupler, 1", for M9100 actuators
M9000-158	 Tandem mount kit for M9132/M9220 actuators
ZG-R01	 500Ω, 1/2W, 1% resistor
Model Torque Dimensions Maximum Shaft
Diameter
Minimum Shaft
Length
Enclosure
Rating Weight
M9104-AGA 35 in-lb (4 Nm) 2.6"H x 2.8"W x 5.2"L (6.7 x 7.1 x 13.1 cm) 0.5" (1.3 cm) 1.25" (3.2 cm) NEMA 2 (IP42) 1.0 lb (0.4 kg)
M9104-GGA 35 in-lb (4 Nm) 2.6"H x 2.8"W x 5.2"L (6.7 x 7.1 x 13.1 cm) 0.5" (1.3 cm) 1.25" (3.2 cm) NEMA 2 (IP42) 1.3 lb (0.6 kg)
M9106 53 in-lb (6 Nm) 2.6"H x 4.2"W x 5.9"L (6.7 x 10.7 x 15.0 cm) 0.5" (1.3 cm) 1.75" (4.5 cm) NEMA 2 (IP42) 2.5 lb (1.0 kg)